8/01/18

8/08/18
8/13/18

8/15/18

8/17/18

9/03/18
9/06/18
9/10/18
10/01/18
10/03/18

10/04/18
10/05/18

10/08/18

10/09/18
10/11-10/12/18
10/15/18
10/30/18
10/31/18
11/02/18
11/15/18
11/19-11/23/18
11/21-11/23/18
11/22-11/23/18
11/30/18
12/03-12/06/18
12/05/18
12/06/18
12/07/18

12/08/18
12/10-12/13/18
12/14/18
12/15/18

Fall 2018

Academic Calendar At-A-Glancg

Academic Year Begins

Housing Fees Due

TAP Registration Begins

Full-Term and Session | Classes Begin (swainsboro & Statesboro ONLY)

$40 Late Registration Fee Begins (swainsboro & Statesboro ONLY)

Add/ Drop Period Begins (Swainsboro & Statesboro ONLY)

Full-Term Classes Begin (Augusta ONLY)

$40 Late Registration Fee Begins (Augusta ONLY)

Add/Drop Period Begins (Augusta ONLY)

Add/ Drop Period Ends (swainsboro & Statesboro ONLY)

Fee Payment Deadline (swainsboro & Statesboro ONLY)

Add/Drop Period Ends (Augusta ONLY)

Fee Payment Deadline (Augusta ONLY)

Labor Day Holiday—College Closed

Session | Classes Last Day to Withdraw without Academic Penalty (swainsboro & Statesboro ONLY)
Session | Classes Last Day to Withdraw without Academic Penalty ( Augusta ONLY)
FAFSA Filing Priority Deadline for Spring 2018

Session | Classes End (swainsboro & Statesboro ONLY)

Full-Term Classes Last Day to Withdraw without Academic Penalty (swainsboro & Statesboro ONLY)
Session | Final Exams (Swainsboro & Statesboro ONLY)

Session | Classes End ( Augusta ONLY)

Full-term Classes Last Day to Withdraw without Academic Penalty (Augusta Classes ONLY)

Session Il Classes Begin (Swainsboro & Statesboro ONLY)
Session | Final Exams (Augusta ONLY)

Session Il Classes Begin (Augusta ONLY)

Fall Pause (Augusta ONLY)

Spring 2018 Registration Begins

Session Il Classes Last Day to Withdraw without Academic Penalty (swainsboro & Statesboro ONLY)
Registration CLOSED

Spring 2018 Graduation Applications Due

Spring 2018 TAP Application Deadline

Thanksgiving Break (swainsboro & Statesboro ONLY)

Thanksgiving Break (aAugusta ONLY)

Thanksgiving Holiday—College Closed

Full-Term and Session Il Classes End (swainsboro & Statesboro ONLY)
Final Exams (Swainsboro & Statesboro ONLY)

Full-Term and Session Il Classes End (augusta ONLY)

Reading Day (Augusta ONLY)

Final Exams (Augusta ONLY)

Graduation Practice

Fall 2018 Graduation Ceremony

Final Exams (Augusta ONLY)

End-of-Term Grade Processing

Grades Available to Students

12/24/18-01/01/19  Winter Break—College Closed
*NOTICE: This is an overview of the Fall 2018 Academic Calendar, not a full representation of all academic-related events. Students are expected to re-

view the full Academic Calendar located on the EGSC website for more information. www.ega/edu
y ‘
. LET'S GET ASSOCIATED.  _




